
Public Information Officer, Joshua Kinder

1001 S. Seth Child Road

Manhattan, Kansas 66502-3115

 Phone: (785)473-2449

jkinder@rileycountypolice.org
  

This is an automated report. Information collected at the time of this report may not be complete and could 

be subject to change. Please contact the Public Information Officer for the Riley County Police Department 

to verify the accuracy of information included in this report.  There may be unknown errors at the time this 

report is published.

Media Arrest Report
As of: 3/25/2026   9:00:00AM

 8Arrests included in this report:

BECKY JO WALTON

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/24/26  10:32 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 47AGE:

OF ST GEORGE, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 624 BLUEMONT AVE

 2,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

FSEX:

26-001648 1Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless bodily 

harm to family/person in dating relationship

 2,000.0021-5414-a1-c1-A

JEAN  BIDWELL

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/24/26   5:12 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 67AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 2100 FORT RILEY BLVD

 145.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

FSEX:

26-001642 1Failure to appear  145.0021-5915-a

JAKOBY MONTELL CASSELMAN

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/24/26   4:25 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 20AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1001 S SETH CHILD RD; RILEY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

 500.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001640 1Failure to appear  500.0021-5915-a

CHRISTOPHER JAMES MEESTER

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/24/26  10:57 am

TOTAL BOND:

 37AGE:

OF WHITE CITY, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 1001 S SETH CHILD RD; RILEY COUNTY JAIL RCJ

 3,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001630 1Failure to appear  3,000.0021-5915-a

AUSTIN CODY EDGE

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/24/26  10:48 am

TOTAL BOND:

 33AGE:

OF JUNCTION CITY, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 100 BLK GRIFFITH DR

 0.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001631 1Criminal trespass; Defiance of restraining order  0.0021-5808-a-1-C

26-001631 2Stalking; After served a protection order 

prohibiting contact

21-5427-a-3-A

26-001631 2Violate protection order; Stalking/sexual 

assault/human trafficking per KSA 631a05, 

631a06

21-5924-a-6-b1

26-001631 1Interference with LEO; obstruct/resist/oppose 

felony warrant service or execution

21-5904-a3-b5-A

26-001631 1Assault of LEO; Properly identified in performance 

of duty

21-5412-c-1-e3

26-001631 1Attempted battery on LEO; Physical contact with 

county or city officer on duty

21-5413-c1-Bh-3A

ALEXANDER  ZAVALA

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/24/26   8:58 am

TOTAL BOND:

 29AGE:

OF KANSAS CITY, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1001 S SETH CHILD RD; RILEY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

 2,500.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

25-003624 1Breach of privacy; install/use concealed 

camcorder w/out consent

 2,500.0021-6101-a6-b2-A



DEMICHAEL ZATRON MILLER

JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/23/26   1:27 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 19AGE:

OF TOPEKA, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ JACKSON COUNTY

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001629 1Failure to appear 21-5915-a

DWAYNE W DAVID

GEARY COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/21/26  10:12 am

TOTAL BOND:

 35AGE:

OF JUNCTION CITY, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ GEARY COUNTY

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001627 1FAIL TO COMPLY W/ DIVERSION

 8Total arrests included in this report:


